RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA SETTING THE ANNUAL SALARY FOR THE ELECTED CITY ATTORNEY AT \$184,610 EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 9, 2014

WHEREAS, in June 2012, voters approved an amendment to the City Charter that set the annual salary of the elected City Attorney to be equivalent to the salary of a Judge of the Superior Court of the State of California with the salary change effective upon the start of the new term of the City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, the terms of elected officials start on the first Tuesday of December of the year of the election; however, if the official results for the election are not certified by this day, the term starts upon taking the oath of office, which is given at the first scheduled City Council meeting following certification of the election results; and

WHEREAS, on August 12, 2014, staff brought forward a resolution setting the annual salary for the elected City Attorney at \$184,610 effective December 2, 2014 (the first Tuesday of December following the election), which was subsequently approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, staff has since learned that the new term for City Attorney will begin on December 9, 2014, the first scheduled City Council meeting following certification of the election results.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that the annual salary for the elected City Attorney is set at \$184,610, effective December 9, 2014, the start of the new term of the City Attorney.

Presented by	Approved as to form by		
Kelley K. Bacon	Glen R. Googins		
Director of Human Resources	City Attorney		